





UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, India - 695034

(Established as University of Travancore by the Travancore University Act in 1937 and reconstituted as University of Kerala by the Kerala University Act of 1957 and presently governed by the Kerala University Act of 1974 passed by the Kerala State Legislative Assembly)

(Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A+++ Grade)

32577/Ad F I/2022/UOK 07.04.2025

NOTIFICATION

Online applications are invited from qualified candidates to one post of Research Fellow - II on contract basis in the Population Research Centre (PRC), University of Kerala, Kariavattom, Thiruvananathapuram for a period of 11 months as detailed below.

	1	
1.	Name of Post	Research Fellow II on contract basis
2.	Pay	Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty five thousand only) per month.(consolidated)
3.	Number of Vacancies	1(One)
4.	Age Limit	Upto 45 years as on the date of Notification
5.	Qualifications	At least 2 nd Class Post Graduate Degree in Demography /Population Studies/ Statistics/ Economics/ Mathematics/ Sociology from a recognized Institution/ University.
6.	Additional qualifications if any (Desirable: Ph.D in the concerned subjects)	276
7.	Experience	One year of experience post qualification (i.e. after Post graduation). Relaxable in deserving cases.
8.	Application fee	Rs.200/- remittance through online payment only while submitting application
9.	Mode of submitting application	Candidates should submit their applications through online portal by logging on to www.recruit.keralauniversity.ac.in
10.	Last date of submitting application	23.04.2025

Conditions of Appointment

1. The post notified above is temporary and the engagement will not bestow any right whatsoever, on the person to be considered for regular employment.



- 2. The PRC functions under the sponsorship and guidelines of the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Government of India and under the administrative control of the University of Kerala. Hence the University of Kerala shall not have any financial liability on account of the functioning and maintenance of the scheme.
- 3. The Candidates are required to appear for the interview at their own cost.
- 4. Only shortlisted candidates will be selected for interview after scrutiny of applications.

NOTE

- 1. All the candidates should have a valid E-mail ID.
- 2. All the communications including the MEMO for the interview/appointment order/rejection memo etc. will be sent through E-mail only.
- 3. Candidates should produce all the certificates/documents(including marklists) in original along with self attested copies at the time of interview.
- 4. Those candidates who possess the Degree other than from the University of Kerala should produce the Eligibility Certificate obtained from the University of Kerala at the time of interview.
- 5. After successful submission of application online, the soft copies of the certificates/documents(including marklists) as claimed in the application should be forwarded to the mail id: adf1@keralauniversity.ac.in for verification.
- 6. For any queries: Ph-0471 2386309 email: adf1@keralauniversity.ac.in



